

April 11 2006

Ms. Beth Salak, Director Florida Public Service Commission Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Quincy Telephone Company: Add VTN Service Amendment filing - Replace revised tariff pages

Dear Ms. Salak:

Enclosed are the following tariff sheets:

Section A13 Original Sheets 62 and 63

On April 10, 2006, Quincy Telephone Company submitted a filing to the Florida Public Service Commission to add the Virtual Telephone Network (VTN) service to their tariff offerings. After careful review, the Company realized the rates submitted with that filing were inaccurate and would like to replace the Original Sheets 62 and 63 with the attached tariff pages.

The purpose of this filing will be to add the correct rates, add another line to the rates table to indicate that Individual Case Basis (ICB) may be provided by the Company for VTN customers with 100 or more lines; and to add the Digital Key line rates that were missing with the original filing.

The proposed effective date is April 25, 2006.

If you have any questions, please call me at (608) 664-4186.

Sincerely,

Loucine murphy

Lorraine Murphy Administrator - Tariffs

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE Florida

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

VIRTUAL TELEPHONE NETWORK

- C. CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS (Continued)
 - 13 The local exchange calling area of any VTN line will be determined elsewhere in the Company's tariffs.
 - 14 Individual Case Basis (ICB) or Special Pricing may be provided by the Company for VTN customers with 100 or more lines.
 - 15 When subscribing to VTN Service customers will be required to commit to a minimum number of lines they will maintain in service throughout the length of the contract. This minimum line commitment will be used to determine the appropriate line rate. Actual lines in service may be higher than the commitment level.

D. RATES AND CHARGES¹

	VIRTUAL T	ELEPHONE NET	WORK STAND	ARD LINE RATE	S ²
		12 Months	24 Months	36 Months	60 Months
al VTN al VTN nes ³	2+	29.30	22.50	20.30	16.20
	5+	25.70	19.80	17.80	14.20
	20+	21.80	16.80	13.40	10.70
Minii	50+	20.10	15.50	12.40	9.90
	80+	18.20	14.00	11.20	9.00
	100+	ICB	ICB	ICB	ICB

1. Line and Channel Rates

¹ All rates in this section are exclusively offered in conjunction with VTN service.

- ² The total number of VTN Standard and Digital Key lines at all locations served by the VTN Group will be used to determine the discount level. Secondary Directory Numbers, Digital Key Channels, and other features related to directory numbers are not included in determining discount levels.
- ³ Discount levels are based on the minimum number of lines a customer commits to for the term of the contract. The actual number of lines in service may be higher.

(N)

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE Florida

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

VIRTUAL TELEPHONE NETWORK

D. RATES AND CHARGES¹ (Continued)

1. Line and Channel Rates (Continued)

	VIRTUAL T	ELEPHONE NET	WORK DIGITAL	KEY LINE RAT	ES ²			
VTN TERM PERIOD								
		12 Months	24 Months	36 Months	60 Months			
Minimum Total VTN Lines ³	2+	29.30	22.50	20.30	16.20			
	5+	25.70	19.80	17.80	14.20			
	20+	21.80	16.80	13.40	10.70			
	50+	20.10	15.50	12.40	9.90			
	80+	18.20	14.00	11.20	9.00			
	100+	ICB	ICB	ICB	ICB			

V	IRTUAL TELI	EPHONE NETWO		EY CHANNEL R	ATES ²
		VTN TI	ERM PERIOD		
- 7		12 Months	24 Months	36 Months	60 Months
	2+	10.30	7.90	7.10	5.70
นายะเจ	5+	9.00	6.90	6.30	5.00
	20 +	7.60	5.90	5.30	4.30
Minir Total	50+	7.10	5.50	4.90	3.90
	80+	6.40	4.90	4.40	3.60
	100+	ICB	ICB	ICB	ICB

2. System Charge

A \$5.00 recurring charge applies for each VTN Group established for a customer within the local company's serving territory. This charge does not apply per location when multiple locations are served by the same VTN Group.

¹ All rates in this section are exclusively offered in conjunction with VTN service.

- ² The total number of VTN Standard and Digital Key lines at all locations served by the VTN Group will be used to determine the discount level. Secondary Directory Numbers, Digital Key Channels, and other features related to directory numbers are not included in determining discount levels.
- ³ Discount levels are based on the minimum number of lines a customer commits to for the term of the contract. The actual number of lines in service may be higher.

ISSUED: April 10, 2006

(N)

(N)